I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
284-33 (LS)	Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Korean	02/15/16	02/21/16					02/15/16
		Bowling Association of Guam on the occasion of its	10:58 a.m.	4:00 p.m.					
		Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary New Year Festival							
		Concert; and to further extending Un Dångkolo Na Si							
		Yu'os Ma'ase' to the Korean Bowling Association of Guam							
		for its commitment to be Ambassadors of our island at							
		many international bowling competitions, and for its							
		community services to our island's Korean families and							
		the people of Guam.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 284-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
R. J. Respicio
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Korean Bowling Association of Guam on the occasion of its Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary New Year Festival Concert; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to the Korean Bowling Association of Guam for its commitment to be Ambassadors of our island at many international bowling competitions, and for its community services to our island's Korean families and the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, the Korean Bowling Association of Guam was established in
- 4 February 1986 by its founder, Mr. Jong Dae Hur; and

1 WHEREAS, in 2016, the Korean Bowling Association of Guam celebrates its Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary of serving the Korean bowling community, as well 2 3 as the island community; and 4 WHEREAS, the Korean Bowling Association of Guam has made significant 5 strides in promoting the game of bowling on Guam among its members; and WHEREAS, although the membership of the Korean Bowling Association of 6 7 Guam are residents of Korean descent, the members promote Guam as their home when participating in international bowling tournaments; and they are always proud to 8 9 carry and wave the Guam flag as their banner; and WHEREAS, the Korean Bowling Association of Guam will be marking this 10 milestone celebration with a Korean Community New Year Festival Concert on 11 February 21, 2016, at the Dusit Thani Grand Resort in *Tumon*, Guam; and 12 13 WHEREAS, for the past thirty (30) years, the Korean Bowling Association of 14 Guam Team has participated at the Korea Sports Festival, where they have won forty-15 four (44) medals for Team Guam; and WHEREAS, the members of the Korean Bowling Association of Guam are 16 17 proud residents of Guam who embrace the diversity of the island's cultures, languages and people, and they continuously promote their love of the island way of life that all 18 19 of Guam's people have to offer; and WHEREAS, the Korean Bowling Association of Guam provides community 20 21 services in various areas, and annually they contribute to the Guma Trankilidat Senior

WHEREAS, the 2016 Korean Bowling Association of Guam Officers and Directors are: Ina Lee, President; In Park, Vice-President; Charle Shin, Secretary; Ok Kyung Kong, Treasurer; Young Im Kim, Hyun Ok Lee and Sun Jin Lee, Public

pedicure care to the senior residents; and

Home in Tumon, where they provide free haircuts, hair treatments, manicure and

22

23

24

25

26

1 Relations Officers; and Ii Han Yun, Tommy Byun, Chul Gun Park and Sung Jin Choi,

2 Directors and Coaches; and

5

8

10

11

12

13

3 WHEREAS, this celebration of the Korean Community New Year Festival

4 Concert is the first ever by the Korean Bowling Association of Guam, and is geared to

promote the culture and life of Korea, their first home; now therefore, be it

6 **RESOLVED,** that I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,

7 on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate the Korean Bowling

Association of Guam on the occasion of its Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary New

9 Year Festival Concert; and does further extend *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to

the Korean Bowling Association of Guam for its commitment to be Ambassadors of

our island at many international bowling competitions, and for its community services

to our island's Korean families and the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,

14 the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Ms. Ina

Lee, President of the Korean Bowling Association of Guam; and to the Honorable 15

16 Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

> DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 15TH DAY QE FEBRUARY 2016.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary